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corporations are located admit the mutual cor-
porations of this state. Lloyds, individual un-
derwriters, and fire associations, other than 
stock or mutual corporations, may be admitted 
by complying in all respects with the laws ap-
plicable to fire insurance corporations organized 
under the laws of any foreign government. 
The commissioner of insurance before issuing 
a license for the admission of any corporation 
or association shall make a personal examina-
tion of the affairs and financial condition of such 
corporation or association and irleund to meet 
the conditions and requirements of the law shall 
issue such certificate of admission. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 358, A.] 	[Published May 4, 1895. 

CHAPTER 326. 

AN ACT to amend and enlarge the charter of 
Nashotah House, created by an act of the ter-
ritorial legislature, approved Februray 4th, 
1847. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Nashotah 	SECTION 1. The charter of Nashotah House, 
House oeme- 
terY association created by an act of the territory of Wisconsin 
legalized. 

and entitled, "An act to incorporate Nashotah 
House," approved February 4th, 1847, is hereby 
amended and enlarged as follows: The trustees 
of Nashotah House and. their successors shall 
hereafter have, possess and exercise all the pow-
ers and shall be subject to all the duties of cem-
etery associations as granted, and as provided 

■osigual 
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in the following enactments of the legislature 
of this state, viz.: In section 1447 of the revised 
statutes as amended by chapter 42, laws of 
1882; chapter 165, laws of 1885, and chapter 167, 
laws of 1889; in sections 1 and 3, chapter 388, 
laws of 1887; in sections 1448 and 1449 of the re-
vised statutes; in sections 1, 2 and 3, of chapter 
115, laws of 1887; and in section 1453 of the re-
vised statutes; in sections 1, 2 and 3, chapter 
315, laws of 1887; in section 1455, revised stat-
utes, as amended by chapter 216, laws of 1887; 
in section 1263, revised statutes, and section 
1038, as amended by sections 2000 and 3251 of 
the revised statutes, and in chapter 290, laws of 
1883; provided, however, that any conveyance 
of a lot for a single grave may be by gift. 

SECTION 2. The tract of land situated in a i,oneetoia  
Waukesha county, Wisconsin, heretofore dedi- 
cated by Nashotah House as a burial ground, " um' 
and now used as such, shall, with any future en-
largement thereof, constitute the cemetery to 
be held and occupied by the trustees of Nasho-
tah House under this act. 

SECTION 3. On or before the first day of Jan- Mal) of  e  the 
uary, 1897, the trustees of Nashotah House shall egeromuendrito be 
cause to be made a survey of said tract of land made.  
so dedicated as aforesaid, and shall cause a 
chart or map to be made from such survey, on 
which chart or map shall be indicated the single 
grave without any right by deed or prescrip-
tion or otherwise to the relatives of the deceased 
whose body has been interred in said grave to 
any land for other burials; and also the grounds 
held by deed, prescription or otherwise for 
burial purposes, giving the metes and bounds of 
such grounds and stating to whom they have 
been dedicated. 

SECTION 4. Such survey and such chart or Chart or

map shall be filed in the office of the register of the reternot 

deeds of Waukesha county on or before the first deeds office. 

day of January, 1897. At the same time there 
shall be so filed by the trustees of Nashotah 
House a declaration showing the terms, condi-
tions or prescription by which each single grave 
and each burial lot or ground is held. 
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All rights to 
burial lots shall 
be deemed to 
be determined 
by the terms 
of 'declaration. 

Intent and 
object of this 
act. 

Rights of fu-
ture interment 
determined by 
the provisions 
of this act. 

SECTION 5. All rights of burial and all rights 
to burial lots acquired in said tract of land so 
dedicated as aforesaid, on or before the filing 
of said declaration, shall be deemed to be de-
fined and determined by the terms of said dec-
laration as modified by this act, unless any 
claimant shall, in an action commenced in a 
court of this state of competent jurisdiction, 
within five years thereafter, have his rights 
otherwise adjudicated. 

SECTION 6. The intent and object of this act 
is to authorize and empower the trustees of 
Nashotah House to hold the said tract of land 
dedicated as aforesaid, and any enlargement 
of the same, for cemetery purposes, under and 
pursuant to the provisions of the enactments 
and statutes of this state hereinbefore men-
tioned and referred to, and of this act for a 
burial place for persons connected with Nasho-
tah House as trustees, faculty, students and 
alumni, or as friends and benefactors, and for 
the families and descendants of such friends 
and benefactors; subject, however, to the sole 
and exclusive discretion and direction of said 
trustees acting in their corporate capacity as to 
the persons to whom rights of interment and to 
family burial lots shall be given or granted. 

SECTION 7. All rights of future interment in 
family burial places acquired in said tract of 
land so dedicated as aforesaid before the first 
day of January, 1897, to be determined by the 
provisions of this act. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 


